



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4759 of 2025

PANKAJ SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/09/2025	Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State. Mr. Aniruddha Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate for Respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file reply within three weeks. List it on 26/09/2025. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	