



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 4759 of 2025**

Pankaj Singh & Ors **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

Order Sheet

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 26.09.2025 | <p>Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the petitioner, list this case on<br/>15.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

J/-