

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4759 of 2025****PANKAJ SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

18/11/2025	When the matter is called out for hearing in second round, none appears on behalf of petitioner. Even in the first round, there was no representation on behalf of petitioner. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, Panel Lawyer for respondents No.1 and 2-State. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3. List this petition in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-