

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4759 of 2025****PANKAJ SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Mr. Aniruddh Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 3. Reply of respondents are awaited. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file their reply on or before 15th June, 2026. List this case in the week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat