



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4759 of 2025

PANKAJ SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22/06/2026	Mr. Annirudh Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anadi Sharma, P.L. and Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Chandra Gupta, counsel for the respective respondents. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No.5 to 7. Further two weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing for the respondent No.3/Municipal Corporation to file reply, if the reply is not filed within stipulated period, then it shall not be taken on record. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if so desires. List the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	--

Deepti Jha